
WAVE
web accessibility evaluation tool

https://app.career-snapshot.com/fronten

Styles No Styles Contrast

Summary

WAVE has detected the following:

- 0 Errors
- 1 Alerts
- 0 Features
- 40 Structural Elements
- 0 HTML5 and ARIA
- 0 Contrast Errors

Panel Options

- DETAILS: A listing of all the WAVE icons in your page.
- DOCUMENTATION: Explanation of the WAVE icons and how you can make your page more accessible.
- OUTLINE: The heading structure of the web page.

Software Developers, Systems Software

Dentists, General

Orthodontists

Physician Assistants

Nurse Practitioners

Statisticians

Pediatricians, General

- SortSite — Accessibility Checker and Validator
(<https://www.powermapper.com/products/sortsite/checks/accessibility-checks/>) ->

Accessibility

PowerMapper
one click website tools

Home Products Buy Support About Us

30 day trial > [Desktop Download](#) or [Cloud Signup](#)

Summary Issues Pages <https://career-snapshot.com/embed.php>

Dashboard Site Map What was Tested

Category	Issues	Pages	Benchmark
Overall Quality		1 pages with quality issues	⊗ 15% have issues, worse than average
Errors		0 pages with broken links or other errors	⊙ 0% have issues, better than average
Accessibility		0 pages with accessibility problems	⊙ 0% have issues, better than average
Compatibility		1 pages with browser specific issues	⊗ 15% have issues, worse than average
Search		1 pages with search engine issues	⊗ 15% have issues, worse than average
Standards		0 pages have W3C standards issues	⊙ 0% have issues, better than average
Usability		1 pages with usability issues	⊗ 15% have issues, worse than average
Totals		7 pages and files checked	

The trial version is limited to checking 10 pages and images.

Applicable Standards/ Guidelines:

Standard/ Guideline	Used in Report
Web Content Accessibility Guidelines 2.0	Yes
Web Content Accessibility Guidelines 2.1	No

Terms:

The terms used in the Conformance Level information are defined as follows:

- Supports: The functionality of the product has at least one method that meets the criterion without known defects or meets with equivalent facilitation.
- Partially Supports: Some functionality of the product does not meet the criterion.
- Does Not Support: The majority of product functionality does not meet the criterion.
- Not Applicable: The criterion is not relevant to the product.
- Not Evaluated: The product has not been evaluated against the criterion. This can be used only in WCAG 2.0 Level AAA.

Table 1: Success Criteria, Level A

Notes:

Criteria	Conformance Level	Remarks and Explanation
1.1.1 Non-text Content (Level A)	Supports	
1.2.1 Audio-only and Video-only (Prerecorded) (Level A)	Supports	
1.2.2 Captions (Prerecorded) (Level A)	Supports	
1.2.3 Audio Description or Media Alternative (Prerecorded) (Level A)	Supports	
1.3.1 Info and Relationships (Level A)	Supports	
1.3.2 Meaningful Sequence (Level A)	Supports	
1.3.3 Sensory Characteristics (Level A)	Supports	
1.4.1 Use of Color (Level A)	Supports	
1.4.2 Audio Control (Level A)	Supports	
2.1.1 Keyboard (Level A)	Supports	
2.1.2 No Keyboard Trap (Level A)	Supports	
2.1.4 Character Key Shortcuts (Level A 2.1 only)	Supports	
2.2.1 Timing Adjustable (Level A)	Supports	
2.2.2 Pause, Stop, Hide (Level A)	Supports	
2.3.1 Three Flashes or Below Threshold (Level A)	Supports	
2.4.1 Bypass Blocks (Level A)	Supports	
2.4.2 Page Titled (Level A)	Not Applicable	Because this is embedded there is no page title.
2.4.3 Focus Order (Level A)	Supports	

2.4.4 Link Purpose (In Context) (Level A)	Supports	
2.5.1 Pointer Gestures (Level A 2.1 only)	Supports	
2.5.2 Pointer Cancellation (Level A 2.1 only)	Supports	
2.5.3 Label in Name (Level A 2.1 only)	Supports	
2.5.4 Motion Actuation (Level A 2.1 only)	Supports	
3.1.1 Language of Page (Level A)	Supports	
3.2.1 On Focus (Level A)	Supports	
3.2.2 On Input (Level A)	Supports	
3.3.1 Error Identification (Level A)	Supports	
3.3.2 Labels or Instructions (Level A)	Supports	
4.1.1 Parsing (Level A)	Supports	
4.1.2 Name, Role, Value (Level A)	Supports	

Table 2: Success Criteria, Level AA

Notes:

Criteria	Conformance Level	Remarks and Explanation
1.2.4 Captions (Live) (Level AA)	Supports	
1.2.5 Audio Description (Prerecorded) (Level AA)	Supports	
1.3.4 Orientation (Level AA 2.1 only)	Supports	
1.3.5 Identify Input Purpose (Level AA 2.1 only)	Supports	
1.4.3 Contrast (Minimum) (Level AA)	Supports	
1.4.4 Resize text (Level AA)	Supports	
1.4.5 Images of Text (Level AA)	Not Applicable	

1.4.10 Reflow (Level AA 2.1 only)	Supports	
1.4.11 Non-text Contrast (Level AA 2.1 only)	Supports	
1.4.12 Text Spacing (Level AA 2.1 only)	Supports	
1.4.13 Content on Hover or Focus (Level AA 2.1 only)	Supports	
2.4.5 Multiple Ways (Level AA)	Supports	
2.4.6 Headings and Labels (Level AA)	Partially Supports	We do not use heading tags as these are embeds and we do not want to cause errors with existing heading structure.
2.4.7 Focus Visible (Level AA)	Supports	
3.1.2 Language of Parts (Level AA)	Supports	
3.2.3 Consistent Navigation (Level AA)	Supports	
3.2.4 Consistent Identification (Level AA)	Supports	
3.3.3 Error Suggestion (Level AA)	Supports	
3.3.4 Error Prevention (Legal, Financial, Data) (Level AA)	Supports	
4.1.3 Status Messages (Level AA 2.1 only)	Supports	

Table 3: Success Criteria, Level AAA

Notes:

Criteria	Conformance Level	Remarks and Explanation
1.2.6 Sign Language (Prerecorded) (Level AAA)	Not Applicable	
1.2.7 Extended Audio Description (Prerecorded) (Level AAA)	Not Applicable	
1.2.8 Media Alternative (Prerecorded) (Level AAA)	Not Applicable	

1.2.9 Audio-only (Live) (Level AAA)	Not Applicable	
1.3.6 Identify Purpose (Level AAA 2.1 only)	Supports	
1.4.6 Contrast Enhanced (Level AAA)	Supports	
1.4.7 Low or No Background Audio (Level AAA)	Not Applicable	
1.4.8 Visual Presentation (Level AAA)	Partially Supports	
1.4.9 Images of Text (No Exception Control) (Level AAA)	Not Applicable	There are no images of text
2.1.3 Keyboard (No Exception) (Level AAA)	Supports	
2.2.3 No Timing (Level AAA)	Supports	
2.2.4 Interruptions (Level AAA)	Not Applicable	
2.2.5 Re-authenticating (Level AAA)	Not Applicable	
2.2.6 Timeouts (Level AAA 2.1 only)	Not Applicable	
2.3.2 Three Flashes (Level AAA)	Supports	
2.3.3 Animation from Interactions (Level AAA 2.1 only)	Supports	
2.4.8 Location (Level AAA)	Not Applicable	
2.4.9 Link Purpose (Link Only) (Level AAA)	Supports	
2.4.10 Section Headings (Level AAA)	Not Applicable	We do not use heading tags as these are embeds and we do not want to cause errors with existing heading structure.
2.5.5 Target Size (Level AAA 2.1 only)	Supports	Default
2.5.6 Concurrent Input Mechanisms (Level AAA 2.1 only)	Not Applicable	
3.1.3 Unusual Words (Level AAA)	Does Not Support	
3.1.4 Abbreviations (Level AAA)	Does Not Support	
3.1.5 Reading Level (Level AAA)	Does Not Support	
3.1.6 Pronunciation (Level AAA)	Does Not Support	

3.2.5 Change on Request (Level AAA)	Supports	
3.3.5 Help (Level AAA)	Does Not Support	
3.3.6 Error Prevention (All) (Level AAA)	Not Applicable	